November 2007   Rev 6 1/9
9
TN1625
TYN616, TYN816
16 A standard SCRs
Features
■ IT(RMS) =16 A
■ VDRM/VRRM = 600 to 1000 V

TN1625, TYN616, TYN816 Ordering information scheme
 5/9
2 Ordering information scheme
Figure 10. TN1625
Figure 11. TYNx16
TN   16   25  -  600   G   (-TR)
Standard SCR series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
16 = 16 A
25 = 25 mA
600 = 600 V
1000 = 1000 V
G = D2PAK
Blank = Tube
-TR = Tape and reel
TYN    6    16    RG
Standard SCR series
Packing mode
Voltage
Current
6 = 600 V
8 = 800 V
16 = 16 A
RG = Tube
Package information TN1625, TYN616, TYN816
6/9
3 Package information
● Epoxy meets UL94,V0
● Cooling method: C